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PROGRAMS 4 WEEKS 12 WEEKS 24 WEEKS 36 WEEKS 48 WEEKS
MORNING

 

PROGRAMS 4 WEEKS 12 WEEKS 24 WEEKS 36 WEEKS 48 WEEKS

 ENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE

TOEFL

AMERICAN COMMUNICATION $450

$450

$450

$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$2,400

$2,400
$3,600

$3,600

N/A$2,400

$4,800

$4,800

N/A

AFTERNOON AND EVENINGFU
LL

 - 
TI

M
E

 
 

PART-TIME AFTERNOON & EVENING

PART-TIME SPEAKING SUCCESS SYSTEM

PART-TIME REGULAR PROGRAM $800

$1,300

$350

$2,200

$3,700

$900

$4,300

$7,000

$1,700

$6,100

$9,900

$2,600

$7,680

$12,400

$3,500

 
PROGRAMS 4 WEEKS 12 WEEKS 24 WEEKS 36 WEEKS 48 WEEKS

PA
RT

 - 
TI

M
E

Optional Fees
 

CONDITIONAL ACCEPTANCE LETTER

$40 / $45 per hour

$20
Current $10 / Alumni $20

 

Varies by program

HOUSING PLACEMENT FEE $150
$85

TUTORING

AIRPORT PICK-UP (ONE WAY)

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

ENROLLMENT VERIFICATION LETTER

$30
$100

$50
$40

I-20 REISSUANCE FEE (Initial & Current)

RETURNED CHECK FEE

I-20 DEFERMENT/CORRECTION FEE (Change of Status, Cancelled & Terminated)

F-2 PROCESSING FEE (Per dependent)

Required Fees

   

STUDENT ID CARD (F-1 Students Only)

APPLICATION FEE $150

 

 $20

I-901 SEVIS FEE (F-1 STUDENTS ONLY, PAID TO US GOVERNMENT) $350

Varies by programTEXTBOOKS

 

$75 - $160 (Varies by country)

LATE FEE (Tuition) Up to 1 week late $20 / 2 weeks $30 / 3 weeks $40 / 4 weeks $50

I-20 PROCESSING AND MAILING FEE 

* Tuition is paid in accordance with CWC policies.

UNIVERSITY PREPARATION

ENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE

TOEFL

SPEAKING SUCCESS SYSTEM
(ESL + Special Speaking & Pronunciation Practice)

REAL-WORLD BUSINESS ENGLISH

$1,800

$1,200

$1,200

$5,100

$3,400

$3,400

$9,700

$6,500

$13,700

$9,200

ESSENTIAL ENGLISH (ESL)

$17,000

~ 5% discount ~ 10% discount ~ 15% discount ~ 20% discount

$1,800 $5,100 $9,700 $13,700 $17,000

$6,500

 
AMERICAN COMMUNICATION $1,200 $3,400 $6,500 $9,200 $11,500

$11,500

$9,200 $11,500

$1,200 $3,400 $6,500 $9,200 $11,500

$1,200 $3,400 $6,500 $9,200 $11,500



PROGRAM
SCHEDULE 2021

PROGRAM SESSION HOURS
/ WEEK COURSES

ESSENTIAL ENGLISH Morning 18  
Real-World Grammar

Reading & Writing
Listening & Speaking

9:00 am
10:35 am
12:10 pm

10:20 am
11:55 am

1:30 pm

--
--
--

TOEFL Morning 18  TOEFL iBT Preparation
9:00 am

10:35 am
12:10 pm

10:20 am
11:55 am

1:30 pm

--
--
--

UNIVERSITY PREPARATION Morning 18  
Academic Reading / Writing

Listening & Notetaking Skills
Vocabulary / Test-taking Skills

9:00 am
10:35 am
12:10 pm

10:20 am
11:55 am

1:30 pm

--
--
--

REAL -WORLD BUSINESS ENGLISH Morning 18  
Business Culture 
& Communication

Business English Practicum

9:00 am
10:35 am
12:10 pm

10:20 am
11:55 am

1:30 pm

--
--
--

ENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE Morning 18  
American Culture & Values - Discussion
American Culture & Values - Discovery

American Culture & Language - Elective 

9:00 am
10:35 am
12:10 pm

10:20 am
11:55 am

1:30 pm

--
--
--

9:00 am
10:35 am
12:10 pm

10:20 am
11:55 am

1:30 pm

--
--
--

AMERICAN COMMUNICATION Morning 18  
Communication Skills
Real-World Grammar

Slang & Idioms

1:30 pm
3:05 pm
4:40 pm

2:50 pm
4:25 pm
6:00 pm

--
--
--

AMERICAN COMMUNICATION Afternoon 18  
Real-World Grammar

Slang & Idioms
Communication Skills

AMERICAN COMMUNICATION Evening 18  
Real-World Grammar

Slang & Idioms
Communication Skills

6:00 pm
7:35 pm
9:10 pm

7:20 pm
8:55 pm

10:30 pm

--
--
--

EveningENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE 18  
American Culture & Values - Discussion
American Culture & Values - Discovery

American Culture & Language - Elective 

6:00 pm
7:35 pm
9:10 pm

7:20 pm
8:55 pm

10:30 pm

--
--
--

TOEFL Evening 18  TOEFL iBT Preparation
6:00 pm
7:35 pm
9:10 pm

7:20 pm
8:55 pm

10:30 pm

--
--
--

PART-TIME PROGRAM Varies 12  Any 2 classes from selected Program 9:00 am 10:30 pm--
Any 2 classes from

PART-TIME SPEAKING SUCESS SYSTEM Varies 16  
Any 2 classes from selected Program

+ Power Hours 9:00 am 10:30 pm--
+ 1 Hour

Any 2 classes from

MONDAY - THURSDAY

*Schedule is subject to change.

SPEAKING SUCCESS SYSTEM Morning 24  

9:00 am
10:35 am
12:10 pm

2:00 pm

10:20 am
11:55 am

1:30 pm
3:20 pm

--
--
--
--

Enhanced Grammar
Reading & Writing

Listening & Speaking
Power Hour



 

A. Initial Applicants

 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)

 2. Copy of passport

 3. Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university) 

 4. Financial statement(s) showing sufficient funds (Varies by Program):

     > $21,500 for 1-year Form I-20     > $11,500 for 6-month Form I-20    > $5,800 for 3-month Form I-20

 5. $150 application fee (non-refundable) + $75 to $160 mailing fee (non-refundable)

B. Transfer Applicants

 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)

 2. Completed transfer request form

 3. Copy of passport, F-1 Student Visa and Form I-94

 4. Current Form I-20

 5. Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university)

 6. Financial statement(s) showing sufficient funds (Varies by Program):
     > $21,500 for 1-year Form I-20    > $11,500 for 6-month Form I-20     > $5,800 for 3-month Form I-20

 7. $150 application fee (non-refundable)

    D. Change of Status Applicants

 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)

 2. Copy of passport and Form I-94

 3. Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university) 

 4. Financial statement(s) showing sufficient funds (Varies by Program): 
      > $21,500 for 1-year Form I-20        > $11,500 for 6-month Form I-20 

 5. $150 application fee (non-refundable)

 6. $100 I-20 deferment fee (refundable if no deferment necessary)

C. Non F-1 Student Visa Applicants

 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)         

 2. Proof of legal status in the United States

 3. Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university)

 4. $150 application fee (non-refundable)

 

ADMISSION 
REQUIREMENTS


