English Programs

2021 TUITION FEES

	MORNING							
	PROGRAMS	4 WEEKS	12 WEEKS	24 WEEKS	36 WEEKS	48 WEEKS		
FULL - TIME			~ 5% discount	~ 10% discount	~ 15% discount	~ 20% discount		
	SPEAKING SUCCESS SYSTEM (ESL + Special Speaking & Pronunciation Practice)	\$1,800	\$5,100	\$9,700	\$13,700	\$17,000		
	REAL-WORLD BUSINESS ENGLISH	\$1,800	\$5,100	\$9,700	\$13,700	\$17,000		
	ESSENTIAL ENGLISH (ESL)	\$1,200	\$3,400	\$6,500	\$9,200	\$11,500		
	TOEFL	\$1,200	\$3,400	\$6,500	\$9,200	\$11,500		
	ENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE	\$1,200	\$3,400	\$6,500	\$9,200	\$11,500		
	UNIVERSITY PREPARATION	\$1,200	\$3,400	\$6,500	\$9,200	\$11,500		
	AMERICAN COMMUNICATION	\$1,200	\$3,400	\$6,500	\$9,200	\$11,500		
ш.	AFTERNOON AND EVENING							
	PROGRAMS	4 WEEKS	12 WEEKS	24 WEEKS	36 WEEKS	48 WEEKS		
	AMERICAN COMMUNICATION	\$450	\$1,200	\$2,400	\$3,600	\$4,800		
	TOEFL	\$450	\$1,200	\$2,400	\$3,600	\$4,800		
	ENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE	\$450	\$1,200	\$2,400	N/A	N/A		
Ħ	PROGRAMS	4 WEEKS	12 WEEKS	24 WEEKS	36 WEEKS	48 WEEKS		
PART - TIME	PART-TIME REGULAR PROGRAM	\$800	\$2,200	\$4,300	\$6,100	\$7,680		
	PART-TIME SPEAKING SUCCESS SYSTEM	\$1,300	\$3,700	\$7,000	\$9,900	\$12,400		
	PART-TIME AFTERNOON & EVENING	\$350	\$900	\$1,700	\$2,600	\$3,500		

* Tuition is paid in accordance with CWC policies.

Required Fees

APPLICATION FEE	\$150
I-901 SEVIS FEE (F-1 STUDENTS ONL	Y, PAID TO US GOVERNMENT) \$350
I-20 PROCESSING AND MAILING FEE	\$75 - \$160 (Varies by country)
TEXTBOOKS	Varies by program
STUDENT ID CARD (F-1 Students Only	\$20
LATE FEE (Tuition) Up to 1 week	late \$20 / 2 weeks \$30 / 3 weeks \$40 / 4 weeks \$50



Columbia West College

3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90010 Tel: (213) 368-3900 Fax: (213) 368-3903 info@columbiawestcollege.edu www.columbiawestcollege.edu

Optional Fees

HOUSING PLACEMENT FEE	\$150		
AIRPORT PICK-UP (ONE WAY)	\$85		
TUTORING	\$40 / \$45 per hour		
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT	\$20		
ENROLLMENT VERIFICATION LETTER	Current \$10 / Alumni \$20		
CONDITIONAL ACCEPTANCE LETTER	Varies by program		
I-20 REISSUANCE FEE (Initial & Current)	\$30		
I-20 DEFERMENT/CORRECTION FEE (Change of Statu	us, Cancelled & Terminated) \$100		
F-2 PROCESSING FEE (Per dependent)	\$50		
RETURNED CHECK FEE	\$40		



Columbia West College

3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90010 Tel: (213) 368-3900 Fax: (213) 368-3903 info@columbiawestcollege.edu www.columbiawestcollege.edu

PROGRAM SCHEDULE 2021

PROGRAM	PROGRAM SESSION HOURS /WEEK COURSES		MONDAY - THURSDAY	
SPEAKING SUCCESS SYSTEM	Morning	24	Enhanced Grammar Reading & Writing Listening & Speaking Power Hour	9:00 am 10:20 am 10:35 am 11:55 am 12:10 pm 1:30 pm 2:00 pm 3:20 pm
ESSENTIAL ENGLISH	Morning	18	Real-World Grammar Reading & Writing Listening & Speaking	9:00 am 10:20 am 10:35 am 11:55 am 12:10 pm 1:30 pm
REAL -WORLD BUSINESS ENGLISH	Morning	18	Business Culture & Communication Business English Practicum	9:00 am 10:20 am 10:35 am 11:55 am 12:10 pm 1:30 pm
TOEFL	Morning	18	TOEFL iBT Preparation	9:00 am 10:20 am 10:35 am 11:55 am 12:10 pm 1:30 pm
ENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE	Morning	18	American Culture & Values - Discussion American Culture & Values - Discovery American Culture & Language - Elective	9:00 am 10:20 am 10:35 am 11:55 am 12:10 pm 1:30 pm
AMERICAN COMMUNICATION	Morning	18	Communication Skills Real-World Grammar Slang & Idioms	9:00 am 10:20 am 10:35 am 11:55 am 12:10 pm 1:30 pm
UNIVERSITY PREPARATION	Morning	18	Academic Reading / Writing Listening & Notetaking Skills Vocabulary / Test-taking Skills	9:00 am 10:20 am 10:35 am 11:55 am 12:10 pm 1:30 pm
PART-TIME PROGRAM	Varies	12	Any 2 classes from selected Program	Any 2 classes from 9:00 am 10:30 pm
PART-TIME SPEAKING SUCESS SYSTEM	Varies	16	Any 2 classes from selected Program + Power Hours	Any 2 classes from 9:00 am 10:30 pm + 1 Hour
AMERICAN COMMUNICATION	Afternoon	18	Real-World Grammar Slang & Idioms Communication Skills	1:30 pm 2:50 pm 3:05 pm 4:25 pm 4:40 pm 6:00 pm
AMERICAN COMMUNICATION	Evening	18	Real-World Grammar Slang & Idioms Communication Skills	6:00 pm 7:20 pm 7:35 pm 8:55 pm 9:10 pm 10:30 pm
TOEFL	Evening	18	TOEFL iBT Preparation	6:00 pm 7:20 pm 7:35 pm 8:55 pm 9:10 pm 10:30 pm
ENGLISH THROUGH AMERICAN CULTURE	Evening	18	American Culture & Values - Discussion American Culture & Values - Discovery American Culture & Language - Elective	6:00 pm 7:20 pm 7:35 pm 8:55 pm 9:10 pm 10:30 pm

*Schedule is subject to change.



Columbia West College

3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90010 Tel: (213) 368-3900 Fax: (213) 368-3903 info@columbiawestcollege.edu www.columbiawestcollege.edu

ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS

A. Initial Applicants

- 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)
- 2. Copy of passport
- 3. Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university)
- 4. Financial statement(s) showing sufficient funds (Varies by Program):
 - > \$21,500 for **1-year** Form I-20 > \$11,500 for **6-month** Form I-20 > \$5,800 for **3-month** Form I-20
- 5. \$150 application fee (non-refundable) + \$75 to \$160 mailing fee (non-refundable)

B. Transfer Applicants

- 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)
- 2. Completed transfer request form
- 3. Copy of passport, F-1 Student Visa and Form I-94
- 4. Current Form I-20
- 5. Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university)
- **6.** Financial statement(s) showing sufficient funds (Varies by Program):
 - > \$21,500 for **1-year** Form I-20 > \$11,500 for **6-month** Form I-20 > \$5,800 for **3-month** Form I-20
- 7. \$150 application fee (non-refundable)

C. Non F-1 Student Visa Applicants

- 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)
- 2. Proof of legal status in the United States
- **3.** Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university)
- 4. \$150 application fee (non-refundable)

D. Change of Status Applicants

- 1. Completed application form (paper or online at www.columbiawestcollege.edu)
- 2. Copy of passport and Form I-94
- 3. Copy of diploma and/or transcript (high school or university)
- 4. Financial statement(s) showing sufficient funds (Varies by Program):
 - > \$21,500 for **1-year** Form I-20 > \$11,500 for **6-month** Form I-20
- 5. \$150 application fee (non-refundable)
- 6. \$100 I-20 deferment fee (refundable if no deferment necessary)